502567529 11/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2613346

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	Name Execution Date		7		
AXEL WAIZENEGGER			10/18/2013		ĺ		
THOMAS KOETT				10/18/2013	<u> </u>		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	Name: KARL LEIBINGER MEDIZINTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG						
Street Address:	KOLBINGER	STRASS	SE 10]		
City:	MUEHLHEIM	MUEHLHEIM A.D. DONAU					
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY					
Postal Code: 78570							
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		Number		<u> </u> 		
Property	RS Total: 1	140294	Number 130]		
Property Application Number:	RS Total: 1	140294]		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1 Type	I	30				
Property Application Number:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (408	140294 3)255-800	02				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (408- 408- cron	3)255-800 -255-800 nero@be	02 01 eyerlaw.com				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (408 408- cron	3)255-800 -255-800 nero@be	02 01 eyerlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (408 408- cron the sent via US Ma E BEY	3)255-800 -255-800 nero@be	02 01 eyerlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (408 408- cron the sent via US Mai E BEY P.O.	3)255-800 -255-800 nero@be ail when 'ER LAW	02 01 eyerlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (408 408- cron be sent via US Ma E BEY P.O. CUF	3)255-800 -255-800 nero@be ail when 'ER LAW	02 01 eyerlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. V GROUP LLP				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (408 408- cron the sent via US Ma E P.O. CUF	3)255-800 -255-800 nero@be ail when 'ER LAW	02 01 eyerlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. V GROUP LLP 587 D, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type E DATA (408 408- cron the sent via US Ma E P.O. CUF	3)255-800 -255-800 nero@be ail when 'ER LAW	02 01 eyerlaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. V GROUP LLP 687 D, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687				

PATENT REEL: 031592 FRAME: 0705

source=WYRWP004_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif source=WYRWP004_Assignment_as_filed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

STERNAL PLATE TYPE STERNAL CLOSURE COMPRISING AN INTEGRAL SEVERING SITE MEMBER

(Atty.	Docket No. WYRWP004), (check one)	
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on which bears U.S. Application No. 14/029,430. (Not account	
ackno	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffic wledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	iency of which is hereby
GERN invent	Sell, assign and transfer to Karl Leibinger Medizintechnik ration having a place of business at Kolbinger Straße 10, 785 (ANY ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in a sions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents grante right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.	570 Mühlheim a.d., Donau, and all improvements and
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issung from said application or any division, continuation, substanteer to the ASSIGNEE.	
applic	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at m any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with ation, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign forcement of patents resulting from such applications.	th the prosecution of said
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assigns and other legal representation, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and a	ives, and shall be binding upon the
5) or und	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not e erstanding that conflicts with this assignment.	enter into any assignment, contract,
6) with re	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the cordal of this assignment.	e Application No. in order to assist
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.	
1)	Signature: Axel WAIZENEGGER Axel WAIZENEGGER	Date: 18. Obtober 2013
2)	Signature: Tomas Koett	Date: <u>18. 10.</u> 2013
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Date:
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Date:

Page 1 of 2

Atty Docket No.: WYRWP004

14/029,430

If sign	ed outside the l	United Sontespof Americal have two witne	esses who al	so sign below:
1)	Signature:	United States of Americal have two with	Date:	October 18,2013
•	Printed Name:	Nodia Oschewski		
2)	Signature:	Desigle	Date:	October 18, 2013
,	Printed Name:	Alexorder Wyrwoll	- 4,501	. , , , ,

Atty Docket No.: WYRWP004

RECORDED: 11/13/2013

Page 2 of 2

14/029,430

PATENT REEL: 031592 FRAME: 0707